LABEL
Potatoes (including seed potatoes) - outdoor

Other cereals harvested green(excluding green maize) and other plants harvested green from arable land n.e.c. - outdoor, including fodder

Fresh vegetables (including melons) and strawberries - outdoor
Flowers and ornamental plants (excluding nurseries) - outdoor

Seeds and seedlings - outdoor

Fruits, berries and nuts (excluding citrus fruits, grapes and strawberries) - outdoor
Pome fruits - outdoor

Stone fruits - outdoor

Citrus fruits - outdoor

Grapes for wine with protected designation of origin (PDO) - outdoor
Grapes for wine with protected geographical indication (PGI) - outdoor
Grapes for other wines n.e.c. (without PDO/PGI) - outdoor

Grapes for table use - outdoor

Olives, normally producing table olives

Olives, normally producing olives for oil production

Cultivated mushrooms

Fresh vegetables (including melons) and strawberries - under glass or high accessible cover
Flowers and ornamental plants - under glass or high accessible cover
Bovine animals, less than 1 year old

Male bovine animals, 1 to less than 2 years old

Heifers, 1 to less than 2 years old

Male bovine animals, 2 years old or over

Heifers, 2 years old and over

Dairy cows

Non dairy cows

Sheep

Sheep, breeding females

Goats

Goats, breeding females

Piglets, live weight under 20 kg

Breeding sows, live weight 50 kg or over

Other pigs

Broilers

Laying hens

Rabbits of domestic species, breeding females

Bees (hives)

UNIT
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_ha
ECU_per_head
ECU_per_head
ECU_per_head
ECU_per_head
ECU_per_head
ECU_per_head
ECU_per_head
ECU_per_head
ECU_per_head
ECU_per_head
ECU_per_head
ECU_per_head
ECU_per_head

ECU_per_100_hds
ECU_per_100_hds

ECU_per_head
ECU_per_hive

SO VALUE
5,961.70
759.08
19,198.79
10,044.88
13,419.49
3,250.34
3,250.34
3,250.34
7,555.26
5,729.73
5,729.73
504.50
1,908.12
130.13
130.13
35,441.25
23,834.79
257,689.99
338.00
685.52
573.20
57.67
323.04
3,412.35
215.05
534.27
1,024.24
497.04
963.78
219.45
922.62
219.45
1,087.26
2,352.51
226.27
101.82



