LABEL	UNIT	SO VALUE
Potatoes (including seed potatoes) - outdoor	ECU_per_ha	5,961.70
Other cereals harvested green(excluding green maize) and other plants harvested green from arable land n.e.c outdoor, including fodder	ECU_per_ha	759.08
Fresh vegetables (including melons) and strawberries - outdoor	ECU_per_ha	19,198.79
Flowers and ornamental plants (excluding nurseries) - outdoor	ECU_per_ha	10,044.88
Seeds and seedlings - outdoor	ECU_per_ha	13,419.49
Fruits, berries and nuts (excluding citrus fruits, grapes and strawberries) - outdoor	ECU_per_ha	3,250.34
Pome fruits - outdoor	ECU_per_ha	3,250.34
Stone fruits - outdoor	ECU_per_ha	3,250.34
Citrus fruits - outdoor	ECU_per_ha	7,555.26
Grapes for wine with protected designation of origin (PDO) - outdoor	ECU_per_ha	5,729.73
Grapes for wine with protected geographical indication (PGI) - outdoor	ECU_per_ha	5,729.73
Grapes for other wines n.e.c. (without PDO/PGI) - outdoor	ECU_per_ha	504.50
Grapes for table use - outdoor	ECU_per_ha	1,908.12
Olives, normally producing table olives	ECU_per_ha	130.13
Olives, normally producing olives for oil production	ECU_per_ha	130.13
Cultivated mushrooms	ECU_per_ha	35,441.25
Fresh vegetables (including melons) and strawberries - under glass or high accessible cover	ECU_per_ha	23,834.79
Flowers and ornamental plants - under glass or high accessible cover	ECU_per_ha	257,689.99
Bovine animals, less than 1 year old	ECU_per_ha	338.00
Male bovine animals, 1 to less than 2 years old	ECU_per_head	685.52
Heifers, 1 to less than 2 years old	ECU_per_head	573.20
Male bovine animals, 2 years old or over	ECU_per_head	57.67
Heifers, 2 years old and over	ECU_per_head	323.04
Dairy cows	ECU_per_head	3,412.35
Non dairy cows	ECU_per_head	215.05
Sheep	ECU_per_head	534.27
Sheep, breeding females	ECU_per_head	1,024.24
Goats	ECU_per_head	497.04
Goats, breeding females	ECU_per_head	963.78
Piglets, live weight under 20 kg	ECU_per_head	219.45
Breeding sows, live weight 50 kg or over	ECU_per_head	922.62
Other pigs	ECU_per_head	219.45
Broilers	ECU_per_100_hds	1,087.26
Laying hens	ECU_per_100_hds	2,352.51
Rabbits of domestic species, breeding females	ECU_per_head	226.27
Bees (hives)	ECU_per_hive	101.82